00 11708653

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CyberOptics Corporation	01/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CyberOptics Semiconductor, Inc.
Street Address:	13555 SW Millikan Way
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11708653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3222

Email: cchristenson@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Christenson

Address Line 1: 900 2nd Avenue South, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C34.12-0092
1	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sara Wiemerslage

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020375 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

C34.12-0092

WHEREAS, CyberOptics Corporation, has acquired by assignment at Reel 019344, Frame 0931 an application entitled <u>CAPACITIVE DISTANCE SENSING IN SEMICONDUCTOR PROCESSING TOOLS</u>, for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.11/708,653, filed February 20, 2007; and

WHEREAS, CyberOptics Semiconductor, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, and having offices at 13555 SW Millikan Way, Beaverton, OR 97005 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, CyberOptics Corporation transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, CyberOptics Corporation's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, Provisional Application No. 60/775,308, filed February 21, 2006 and Provisional Application No. 60/775,394, filed February 21, 2006, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and CyberOptics Corporation authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

CyberOptics Corporation authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number when ascertained.

CyberOptics Corporation authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Kathleen P. Iverson

(President and CEO)

CyberOptics Corporation

PATENT REEL: 020375 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 01/17/2008